Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region 11l — Central Luzon

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF BULACAN el e o
City of Malolos

MNovember 24, 2017

To:  Public Schools District Supervisors
Principals/HTs, OICs - Public Elementary Schools

Please advise the Select Elementary School Testing Coordinators (see attached
list) to attend a meeting on December 4, 2017 (Monday), 8:00 am at the Conference
Room, Cong. E.R. Cruz Memorial CS, Bocaue District, Bocaue. Bulacan.

The agenda shall include among others the following:

1. Orientation on Early Language, Literacy and Numeracy Assessment
(ELLNA)

2. ELLNA Administration Guidelines

3. Other matters.

Snacks allowances/transportation expenses in attending the meeting may be
charged against school/local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules
and regulations.

Attendance of all concerned is hereby enjoined.

ROMEOQO M. ~Ph.D., CESO 'v;l
Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION LETTER
No.2w . 5. 2017

@ Buiding up for Uitimate Learner's Advancement thru Capable and Active Nurturing




PRIORITY 40

EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND NUMERACY ASSESSMENT (ELLNA)

Angat

Public

M. A. Fernando MS

401276

ENGLISH -FILIPINO

10 14514

40 | 206 | I | Bulacan 1 401575 1

40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 2 Angal C03 | Public | 104711 |Banaban ES 60 401576 | 401635 2 2 14524 | 14525
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 1 Angat C03 | Public | 104713 |Baybay ES 40 401638 | 401675 2 2 14526 | 14527
40 | 206 | M | Bulacan m Angal C03 | Publie | 104715 |Col. V. L Salvador ES 45 401676 | 401720 2 2 14528 | 14529
40 | 208 | Wl | Bulacan 5 Balagtas C03 | Public | 104728 |Balagtas CS° 240 | 401721 | 401980 3 8 14530 | 14537
40 | 208 | Il | Bulacan Balagtas C03 | Public | 104729 |Borel 1st ES 160 | 401961 | 402120 4 B 14538 | 14543
40 | 206 | 1 | Bulacan 4 Balagtas C03 | Public | 104730 |Borol 2nd ES a0 402121 | 402210 5 3 14544 14546
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 1 Balagtas C03 | Public | 104731 |Dalig ES 50 402211 | 402260 5 2 14547 14548
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan q Balagtas C03 | Public | 158501 |San Juan ES 75 402261 | 402335 5 3 14549 | 14551
40 | 206 | N | Bulacan o Balivag Marth €03 | Public | 104741 |Engr, V.R. Cruz M5 195 | 402335 | 402530 6 i 14552 | 14558
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan # Balivag South C03 | Public | 104751 |Calantipay ES 85 402531 | 402615 7 3 14558 | 14561
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan Liz Balivag South co3 | Public | 104752 |Concepcion ES 205 | 402616 | 402820 7 7 14562 | 14568
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan - Baliuag South C03 | Public | 104756 |San Jose ES 100 | 402821 | 402020 B 4 145608 | 14572
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan " Balivag South C03 | Public | 104758 |Tiaong ES 65 402821 | 402985 B 2 14573 | 14574
40 | 206 | i | Bulacan _E Bocaue C03 | Public | 104785 |Bunlo ES 85 4029858 | 403070 g 3 14575 | 14577
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 1@ Bocaue C03 | Public | 104766 |Cong. ER. Cruz Memo C/S 325 | 403071 | 403385 | 10-11 1 14578 14588
40 | 206 | 1 | Bulacan 17 Bocaue CO03 | Public | 158518 _m.aﬁrm: ES 45 403396 | 403440 12 2 14588 | 14580
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan m Bocaue C03 | Public | 158538 _monmzm Hills ES 140 | 403441 | 403580 12 5 14591 14595
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan { Bulakan €03 | Public | 104775 |Jose L Perez MS 70 403581 | 403850 13 3 14596 | 14538
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan Ak Bulakan €03 | Public | 104776 |Marcelo H. del Pilar MS 140 | 403651 | 403790 13 5 14599 | 14803
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan P Bulakan C03 | Public | 158513 |Tiblg Primary School 45 403791 | 403835 13 2 14604 | 14605
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan g Bulakan C03 | Public | 158522 |Bagumbayan ES 75 403836 | 403910 14 3 14606 | 14608
40 | 208 | I | Bulacan P Bustos C03 | Public | 104784 |Bonga Mayor ES 75 403911 | 403985 15 3 14609 14611
40 | 206 | W Bulacan Bustos C03 | Public | 104785 |Bonga Menor ES a5 403985 | 404080 15 a 14612 14614
40 | 206 | W Bulacan Bustos CO03 | Public | 104786 |Bustos CS 245 | 404081 | 404325 16 8 14615 14622
40 | 206 | Wt | Bulacan # Bustos C03 | Public | 104787 |Camachilihan ES 85 404326 | 404410 17 3 14623 14625
40 | 206 | M | Bulacan 21 Bustos C03 | Public | 104752 |Malamig ES 75 404411 | 404485 7 3 14626 14628
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PRIORITY 40 EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND NUMERACY ASSESSMENT (ELLNA) ENGLISH -FILIPINO
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan P Bustos €03 | Public | 104793 |5.S. del Rosario MS 110 404486 | 404595 17 4 14629 14632
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 2o Calumpit North C03 | Public | 104804 |F Mendoza Mem. ES 265 | 404596 | 404860 18 g 14633 14641
7
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan ™ Calumpit North C03 | Public | 104814 |Panducot ES 40 404861 | 404800 19 2 14642 14643
40 | 206 | M Bulacan - Calumpit Morth C03 | Public 104815 |Pascual O. Cruz M3 45 404901 | 404845 18 2 14644 14645
1
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan - Calumpit North C03 | Public | 104817 |San Jose ES 120 | 404946 | 405065 19 4 14646 | 14649
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan .n..m Calumpit North C03 | Public | 104819 |DDDMES 135 | 405066 | 405200 | 20 5 14650 | 14654
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan g Calumpit South €03 | Public | 104786 |Balite ES 85 405201 | 405255 21 2 14655 14656
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan o m| Calumpit South C02 | Public | 104808 |lba O'este ES 45 | 405256 | 405300 | 21 2 14657 | 14658
40 | 206 | 0 | Bulacan Calumpit South C03 | Public | 104809 {Juan Pagdanganan 60 405301 | 405360 21 2 14659 14660
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan Calumpit South C03 | Public | 104811 |Longos ES 85 405361 | 405425 21 2 14661 14662
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan .n,_. Dona Remedios Trinidad C03 | Public | 104712 |Baras-Bakal PS 30 405426 | 4054585 22 1 14663 | 14863
40 | 206 | M | Bulacan e Dona Remedios Trinidad C03 | Public | 158528 |Cucong ES as 405456 | 405490 22 1 14664 14664
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan ._n..__w Dona Remedios Trinidad CO03 | Public | 900458 |Alejandro E. Flores PS 30 | 405491 | 405520 | 22 1 14665 | 148665
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan Guiguinto C03 | Public | 104820 |CutcutEs 75 | 405521 | 405585 | 23 3 14666 | 14668
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan £ Guiguinto C03 | Public | 104821 |Daungan Es 45 405596 | 405640 23 2 14669 | 14670
40 | 206 | M | Bulacan & Guiguinto CO03 | Public | 104822 |DEAP Es 75 405641 | 405715 23 a 14671 14673
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan pr Guiguinto C03 | Public | 104830 |Tabang Es 140 | 405716 | 405855 24 ] 14674 14678
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan .ﬂn. Guiguinto C03 | Public | 104831 |Tabe Es 110 | 405856 | 405965 | 25 4 14679 | 14882
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan e Hagonoy East C03 | Public | 104835 |Carillo ES 40 405966 | 406005 26 2 14883 14684
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan b...... Hagonoy East C03 | Public | 104844 |San JuanES 135 | 406006 | 406140 26 5 14685 14689
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan *ﬁ Hagonoy East C03 | Public | 104845 |San Pablo ES 70 406141 | 406210 26 3 14680 | 14692
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan m Hagonoy East C03 | Public | 104846 |San Sebastian ES 105 | 406211 | 408315 27 4 14693 | 14698
40 | 208| M | Bulacan [~ Hagonoy West co3 | Public | 104859 |Tampok ES 75 | 408316 | 406390 | 28 3 14697 | 14699
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan __M_H Hagonoy West CO03 | Public | 104880 [Tibaguin ES 75 406381 | 408455 28 3 14700 14702
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan , Hagonoy West €03 | Public | 104861 |V.C. Raymundo ES 55 406466 | 406520 28 2 14703 14704
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan | Hagonoy West C03 | Public | 158517 |Sitio Buga &80 406521 | 406600 28 3 14705 14707
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan N Marilao Morth C03 | Public | 104914 |Sta Rosa |l ES 160 | 4066801 | 406780 29 6 14708 14713
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan ur!_.. Marilao South C03 | Public | 104803 |lbayo ES 60 406781 | 406840 30 2 14714 14715
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PRIORITY 40

EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND NUMERACY ASSESSMENT (ELLNA) ENGLISH -FILIPINO
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan Marilac South C03 | Public | 104904 __tmz.__n.mx__._ Main ES 185 | 406841 | 407025 30 6 14716 14721
40 | 206 L1 Bulacan - Manlao South C03 Public 104905 _EHGNI_: Annex ES 185 407026 407180 < 5 14722 14726
40 | 206 1] Bulacan h_ﬁw. Marilao South C03 Public 104906 __-._mﬂ ES 265 407181 407445 az2 2] 14727 14735
40 | 206 I Bulacan Morzagaray East c03 Public 104942 —muawu ES 40 407446 | 407485 33 2 14736 14737
40 | 208| m | Buiacan Norzagaray East co3 | Public | 104944 _m.;:,_mn_ ES 85 | 407486 | ao7s70 | 33 3 14738 | 14740
40 (206 | m [ Buacan | Norzagaray East co3 | Public | 104946 _naa_ ES 70 | 407571 | 407840 | 33 3 14741 | 14743
40 | 208 | m | Bulacan [ Morzagaray West co3 | Public | 104954 __uugsm_ 60 | 407641 | ao7700 | 34 2 14744 | 14745
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan Norzagaray West CO03 | Public | 104956 __u__.EmE_md____u: 65 407701 | 407765 34 2 14746 | 14747
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan Norzagaray West C03 | Public | 104958 |Sapang Kawayan 105 | 407766 | 407870 34 4 14748 | 14751
40 | 206 | w | Buiacan | ..m Norzagaray West co3 | Public | 104959 [Timoteo Policarpio Memorial 370 | 407871 | 408240 | 35-36 13 14752 | 14764
40 [ 206| W | Bulacan |- Obando co3 | Public | 104963 |Lawa ES 50 | 408241 | 408200 | a7 2 14765 | 14766
40 {208 m | Bulacan |- Obando co3 | Public | 104968 [Tawiran ES 40 | 408291 | aos3zo | 37 2 14767 | 14768
40 | 206 | W | Buiocan | o Obando co3 | Pubiic | 158530 [salambao ES 55 | 408331 | dosass | a7 2 14769 | 14770
40 [ 208 | | Buiacan |, Pandi North co3 | public | 104970 |Bagong Barrio E/s 235 | 408386 | 408620 [ 38 8 14771 | 14778
40 [ 206 | m | Bulacan ﬂ.“_| Pandi North co3 | Public | 104973 |Cacarong E/S 70 | 408621 | 4oseco | 2o 3 14779 | 14781
40 [ 206 | 11 | Bulacan | Pandi North co3 | Public | 104984 [Real de Cacarong PIs a5 | 4oss91 | 408785 | 39 3 14782 | 14784
40 | 206 | m | Bulacan ...u Pandi North co3 | Public | 104986 Siling Matanda E/S 70 | 408786 | 40ssss [ 39 3 14785 | 14787
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan .___.? Pandi South CO03 | Public | 104981 |Masagana EfS 70 408856 | 408825 40 3 14788 14780
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan “.-ﬁ Pandi South CO03 | Public | 104982 |Masuso E/S a5 408826 | 409020 40 ] 14791 14793
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan .“ Pandi South CO03 | Public | 104985 |San Roque E/S BO 400021 | 409100 40 3 14704 14798
40 [ 206 | m | Bulacan Wn Pandi South coa | Public | 158515 [Sto. Nifo E/S 60 | 409101 | 409160 | 41 2 14797 | 14798
40 | 208 [ m | Bulacan |4, Paombong co3 | Public | 104887 |Binakod PS 30 | 400161 | 40e180 | 42 1 14798 | 14799
40 [ 206 | W | Bulacan .E Paombong co3 | Public | 104988 |Kapitangan ES 110 | 409101 | 409300 | 42 4 14800 | 14803
40 | 208 | m | Buiacan @ Paombong coa | Public | 104989 [Lantad S 40 | 408301 | 400340 | 42 2 14804 | 14805
40 | 206 N Bulacan g Paombong co3 Public 104990 |Masukol ES 50 409341 409380 42 2 14806 14807
40 | 206 | W Bulacan al Paombaong co3 Public 104991 |Paombong CS 300 409301 409690 43 10 14808 14817
40 | 206 | m | Bulacan M Paombong co3 | Public | 104992 |Pinagtulayan ES 75 | 409691 | s0o7e5 | 44 3 14818 | 14820
40 | 206 mn Bulacan .“M_ Plaridel co3 Public 105001 |Bintog ES 105 409766 408870 45 - 14821 14824
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PRIORITY 40 EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND NUMERACY ASSESSMENT (ELLNA) ENGLISH -FILIPINO
40 | 206 | Bulacan ¥ Plaridel Co3 Public 105006 |Lalangan ES &0 409871 | 409930 45 2 14825 14826
1
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan - Plaridel C03 | Public | 105007 |Lumangbayan ES 135 | 409931 | 410065 45 5 14827 | 1480
40 | 206 W Bulacan E.P Pulitan Co3 Public 105021 |R.Cruz M. ES(Dampaol 1st) 100 410066 | 410165 46 4 14832 14835
40 | 208 | Wl | Bulacan 1 San lidefonso North C03 | Public | 105028 [Bubulong Malaki ES 85 410166 | 410230 47 2 14836 14837
40 | 206 | 1l | Bulacan 14 San lidefonso North C03 | Public | 105030 |Bubulong Munti ES 65 | 410231 | 410295 | 47 2 14838 | 14839
40 | 206 | M | Bulacan 0 San lidefonso North C03 | Public | 105031 |Buhol na Mangga ES as 410296 | 410330 47 1 14840 14840
40 | 2061 Bulacan WM.__ San lidefonso North CO03 | Public | 105032 |Bulusukan ES 80 410331 | 410410 47 3 14841 14843
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan _ﬂ_ San lidefonso North C03 | Public | 105040 |Pulong Tamo ES 55 410411 | 410465 47 2 14844 14845
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan ﬁ”u San lidefonso North C03 | Public | 105041 [San lidefonso ES 205 | 410466 | 410670 | 48 7 14846 | 14852
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan _ﬂ San |ldefonso South C03 | Public | 105050 |Bagong Baryo ES 55 | 410871 | 410725 | 49 2 14853 | 14854
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan i San lidefonso South C03 | Public | 105051 |Basuit ES 50 | 410726 | 410775 | 49 2 14855 | 14856
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan H San lidefonso South C03 | Public | 105052 |CasalatES 40 410776 | 410815 49 2 14857 14858
40 | 206 | Wl | Bulacan ar San lidefonso South C03 | Public | 105053 |Gabihan ES 100 | 410816 | 410915 | 48 4 14859 | 14862
40 | 206 | 0l | Bulacan I San lidefonso South C03 | Public | 105054 |Maasim ES 85 | 410916 | 411000 | SO 3 14863 | 14865
40 | 206 | 1l | Bulacan “_. San Miguel Central C03 | Public | 105087 {Sibul ES 265 | 411001 | 411265 | 51 9 14866 | 14874
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan 7 San Miguel Central C03 | Public | 105090 |Tartaro ES 180 | 411266 | 411445 | 52 B 14875 | 14880
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan w San Miguel Central C03 | Public | 105110 [San Juan PS 65 411446 | 411510 53 2 14881 14882
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan 101 San Miguel North C03 | Public | 105065 |Bantog ES 75 | 411511 | 411585 | 54 3 14883 | 14885
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan : San Miguel North C03 | Public | 105073 |Camias ES(Sn, Mig. N CS) 225 | 411586 | 411810 | 54 8 14886 | 14883
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan ot San Miguel South C03 | Public | 105089 |Dr. Juan Pascual ES 125 | 411811 | 411935 55 4 14894 14897
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan San Miguel South C03 | Public | 105102 |Magmarale ES 70 | 411936 | 412005 | 55 3 14898 | 14900
40 | 206 Bulacan H San Miguel South CO03 | Public 105103 [Mandile ES 80 412006 | 412085 55 3 14901 14903
40 | 206 | Il | Bulacan Uer San Miguel South C03 | Public | 105104 |Masalipit ES 70 412086 | 412155 56 3 14804 14806
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan ,_n.._“. San Miguel South CO03 | Public | 105111 [San Miguel CS 340 | 412158 | 412405 | 57-58 12 14907 14918
40 | 206 | I | Bulacan lotl San Rafael East C03 | Public | 105128 |Pulo ES 80 412496 | 412575 59 3 14918 14921
40 | 206 | W | Bulacan " San Rafael East CO03 | Public | 105131 |Sampaloc EfS 75 412576 | 412650 59 3 14922 14524
40 | 208 | Il | Bulacan 440 San Rafael East C03 | Public | 105133 |San Rafael C5 145 | 412651 | 412795 59 5 14925 | 14929
40 | 206 | W Bulacan M Sta. Maria Central C03 | Public 105154 |LALAKHAN E/S 70 412796 | 412865 G0 3 14930 14932
7
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PRIORITY 40

EARLY LANGUAGE, LITERACY AND NUMERACY ASSESSMENT (ELLNA) ENGLISH -FILIPINO
40 [ 208 [ w | Buacan [,,, Sta Maria Centra co3 | pubiic | 105155 |M. PARANG B/ 80 | 412866 | 412845 | 60 3 14933 | 14935
40 | 2068 | Bulacan 413 Sta. Maria Central C03 Public 105161 |SAN GABRIEL E/S 150 412846 4130085 60 5 14836 14540
40 | 206 | W Bulacan 114 Sta. Maria Central co3 Public 105166 |STA CLARAEIS 205 413096 413300 &1 7 14941 14947
40 206 | w [ Butacan |, Sta. Maria East co3 | Public | 105170 [TuMANA E/S 180 | 413301 | 413480 | 62 6 14948 | 14953
40 [208 [ w [ Buacan [~ sta Maria west co3 | Public | 105141 [BALASING E/S 145 | 413481 | 413625 | 63 5 14954 | 14958
40 {20 w | euacan |\ St Maria West cos | pubiic | 105142 |BAGONG BARRIO E/S 85 | 413626 | 413710 | 64 3 14050 | 14961
40 | 206 | m | Bulacan |, Sta. Maria West cos | Public | 105144 |c.M DE JESUS WIS 485 | 413711 | 4141905 | es-ee 16 14962 | 14977
40 | 208 | m | Bulacan :w Sta. Maria West co3 | public | 105145 |cAMATCHILE E/S 60 | 414196 | 414255 | &7 2 14978 | 14979
TOTAL 12,980 67 466
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